### **JUDGES NOMINATION FORM**

This form must be submitted to the National Show Rules Committee no later than January 15th.

### Please fill out your information

Name Mary Benjamin

Email mary.elaine.benjamin@gmail.com

### **Your Biography**

### **Biography/Questionnaire**

Please keep answers brief and complete. Editor has the option of editing for brevity prior to publication if necessary.

What is your kennel name? Twin Oaks

What year did you join CCA? 1970

How many CCA Nationals have you 25

attended?

Have you ever served the CCA in any capacity? If yes, what?

No.

What year did you receive regular

status to judge Collies?

1984

2003

Have you previously judged the CCA National Specialty? Please state year

and location.

What mentors or dogs influenced your breeding program?

Virginia Holtz, Joyce and Ben Houser.

What years did you breed your first

and last litters?

1975-1997

#### How many litters have you bred and how many champions have you bred?

NO longer have these records. Ch. Twin Oaks Joker's Wild is a Register of Merit Stud Dog.

Please name three dogs that have been most important to you in your breeding program.

Ch. Twin Oaks Joker's Wild

Ch. Twin Oaks High Plains Drifter

Ch. Twin Oaks Sobriquet

### Which dogs bred by you have received National awards/placements?

Ch Twin Oaks Joker's Wild Ch Twin Oaks High Plains Drifter (sold to Jackie Caruso)

#### Please state the top three virtues you believe are most important in relation to the Collie standard?

Overall Balance and Beauty Expression Long, lean headpiece with correct planes.

#### JUDGES NOMINATION FORM

Date

Friday, January 10, 2025

Please read carefully and make a selection

I DO wish to remain on the Eligible Judges List for Conformation judging for the CCA National Specialty show.

## You selected that you DO wish to remain on the Eligible Judges List for Conformation judging for the CCA National Specialty Show.

Please check ALL boxes to record vour confirmation

You must declare and return the documentation at the bottom of this page agreeing to judge at the designated CCA National Specialty show.

You must read and be agreeable to the Judges Agreements as they appear in the most current set of National Show Rules available on the CCA website.

You must complete and submit the following biography/questionnaire with this declaration.

By typing your name below, you are agreeing to the following: I agree to accept the assignment (should I be elected) to judge Conformation classes at the 2027 Collie Club of America National Specialty show. I have read the current National Show Rules as published on the CCA website. I will submit a current biography/questionnaire (next page) to be published on the CCA website.

Mary Benjamin

In regards to your biography and the questionnaire, please select one:

I have previously filled out a biography and questionnaire, however I would like to update it from the one on https://collieclubofamerica.org/judge-bios.html. I understand that I must fill out a whole new form.

# **Biography/Questionnaire**

Your information has been recorded. Thank you!